2015 Indy High School Sprints Official Results

		Womens Jr 2nd \	/arsity 4	4+			
		Heats (Top 2 Places	to Finals)				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race '	1a: W	omens Jr 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 08:10 AM					
1st	2	Cincinnati Junior A (C. Buisson)	07:53.40				
2nd	3	Three Rivers A (H. Butler)	07:57.10	0.8%	00:03.70	00:00:03.70	
3rd	7	Three Rivers B (H. Fox)	08:03.36	2.1%	00:06.26	00:00:09.96	
4th	5	Three Rivers D (M. Rosenfeld)	08:06.00	2.7%	00:02.64	00:00:12.60	
5th	4	St. Louis D (M. Garner)	08:37.92	9.4%	00:31.92	00:00:44.52	
6th	1	Dublin Crew (L. Way)	08:46.90	11.3%	00:08.98	00:00:53.50	
7th	6	Culver (M. Wilkerson)	08:51.92	12.4%	00:05.02	00:00:58.52	
Race '	1b: W	omens Jr 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 08:20 AM					
1st	2	St. Louis E (L. HANAWAY)	08:15.65				
2nd	5	Saint Charles (H. Borden)	08:17.12	0.3%	00:01.47	00:00:01.47	
3rd	4	Indianapolis A (E. Creveling)	08:22.78	1.4%	00:05.66	00:00:07.13	
4th	3	St. Louis B (K. Ward)	08:28.07	2.5%	00:05.29	00:00:12.42	
5th	6	Three Rivers C (S. Winbush)	08:46.66	6.3%	00:18.59	00:00:31.01	
6th	7	Detroit A (M. Packer)	08:57.67	8.5%	00:11.01	00:00:42.02	
Race '	1c: W	omens Jr 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 08:30 AM					
1st	4	St. Louis A (A. dePenaloza)	08:16.00				
2nd	5	Cincinnati Junior B (A. Harris)	08:21.94	1.2%	00:05.94	00:00:05.94	
3rd	2	Detroit B (E. Truss)	08:25.05	1.8%	00:03.11	00:00:09.05	
4th	3	Indianapolis B (Z. huber)	08:35.08	3.8%	00:10.03	00:00:19.08	
5th	6	St. Louis C (C. Albert)	09:08.01	10.5%	00:32.93	00:00:52.01	
6th	7	RowAmerica Hamilton (M. Rothert)	09:13.74	11.6%	00:05.73	00:00:57.74	
7th	1	Indianapolis	09:31.26	15.2%	00:17.52	00:01:15.26	
		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race '	1: Wo	mens Jr 2nd Varsity 4+ Final @ 02:00 PM					
1st	6	Three Rivers A (H. Butler)	08:46.20				
2nd	4	Cincinnati Junior A (C. Buisson)	09:01.70	2.9%	00:15.50	00:00:15.50	
3rd	3	St. Louis A (A. dePenaloza)	09:02.45	3.1%	00:00.75	00:00:16.25	
4th	7	Cincinnati Junior B (A. Harris)	09:03.50	3.3%	00:01.05	00:00:17.30	
5th	5	St. Louis E (L. HANAWAY)	09:19.12	6.3%	00:15.62	00:00:32.92	
6th	2	Saint Charles (H. Borden)	09:19.61	6.3%	00:00.49	00:00:33.41	

Womens Jr 1st Varsity 4+

		Heats (Top 3 Places	to Finals)				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	2a: W	omens Jr 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 08:40 AM					
1st	5	Chicago A (I. Coudal)	07:55.80				
2nd	7	Three Rivers (S. Carlson)	07:59.30	0.7%	00:03.50	00:00:03.50	
3rd	6	Dublin Crew (B. Geyer)	08:03.14	1.5%	00:03.84	00:00:07.34	
4th	3	Culver (K. Concannon)	08:22.32	5.6%	00:19.18	00:00:26.52	
5th	2	Black Swamp Rowing (M. Conway)	08:54.55	12.3%	00:32.23	00:00:58.75	
6th	4	St. Louis A (M. Vollmar)	09:27.02	19.2%	00:32.47	00:01:31.22	
Race	2b: W	omens Jr 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 08:50 AM					
1st	4	Chicago B (A. Zehfuss)	08:05.60				
2nd	6	Detroit (O. kielt)	08:26.54	4.3%	00:20.94	00:00:20.94	
3rd	5	Indianapolis (J. Burroughs)	08:34.82	6.0%	00:08.28	00:00:29.22	
4th	7	RowAmerica Hamilton (J. Morris)	08:50.45	9.2%	00:15.63	00:00:44.85	
5th	2	Louisville Collegiate HS (L. Gentry)	09:23.06	16.0%	00:32.61	00:01:17.46	
	3	St. Louis B (L. Dorn)	Scratch				
		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	2: Wo	mens Jr 1st Varsity 4+ Final @ 02:10 PM					
1st	5	Chicago B (A. Zehfuss)	08:12.90				
2nd	3	Three Rivers (S. Carlson)	08:19.37	1.3%	00:06.47	00:00:06.47	
3rd	4	Chicago A (I. Coudal)	08:21.17	1.7%	00:01.80	00:00:08.27	
4th	2	Dublin Crew (B. Geyer)	08:23.92	2.2%	00:02.75	00:00:11.02	
5th	6	Detroit (O. kielt)	08:38.91	5.3%	00:14.99	00:00:26.01	
6th	7	Indianapolis (J. Burroughs)	09:01.60	9.9%	00:22.69	00:00:48.70	

Mens Jr 2-

			Finals				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	3a: M	ens Jr 2- Final @ 02:20 PM					
1st	5	Indianapolis A (R. Bowlby)	08:09.62				
2nd	6	Three Rivers A (J. Hydock)	08:15.05	1.1%	00:05.43	00:00:05.43	
3rd	3	Detroit (R. Mattingly)	08:28.19	3.8%	00:13.14	00:00:18.57	
4th	4	St. Louis A (H. Critchfield-Jain)	08:39.02	6.0%	00:10.83	00:00:29.40	
5th	7	Indianapolis B (G. Cawi)	08:48.95	8.0%	00:09.93	00:00:39.33	
6th	2	Three Rivers B (B. Thomasmeyer)	09:42.62	19.0%	00:53.67	00:01:33.00	
7th	1	RowAmerica Hamilton (B. Toney)	10:22.62	27.2%	00:40.00	00:02:13.00	

Womens Jr 1x

		Heats (Top 3 Places	to Finals)				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 4	4a: W	omens Jr 1x Heat 1 @ 09:00 AM					
1st	4	Clermont Crew (F. Dailey)	09:55.10				
2nd	3	Detroit Women's (K. Konieczny)	10:09.90	2.5%	00:14.80	00:00:14.80	
3rd	6	RowAmerica Hamilton (J. Wilson)	10:33.70	6.5%	00:23.80	00:00:38.60	
4th	5	La Lumiere (A. Murphy)	10:48.40	9.0%	00:14.70	00:00:53.30	
Race 4	4b: W	omens Jr 1x Heat 2 @ 09:10 AM					
1st	6	Detroit Women's (N. Perry)	09:51.36				
2nd	5	La Lumiere (S. Van Sessen)	10:23.40	5.4%	00:32.04	00:00:32.04	
3rd	3	Clermont Crew (B. Boso)	10:30.22	6.6%	00:06.82	00:00:38.86	
4th	4	Louisville Collegiate HS (K. Wood)	10:34.44	7.3%	00:04.22	00:00:43.08	
		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 4	4: Wo	mens Jr 1x Final @ 02:30 PM					
1st	5	Detroit Women's (N. Perry)	10:01.29				
2nd	3	Detroit Women's (K. Konieczny)	10:08.59	1.2%	00:07.30	00:00:07.30	
3rd	4	Clermont Crew (F. Dailey)	10:12.03	1.8%	00:03.44	00:00:10.74	
4th	7	Clermont Crew (B. Boso)	10:59.28	9.6%	00:47.25	00:00:57.99	
5th	2	RowAmerica Hamilton (J. Wilson)	11:04.17	10.5%	00:04.89	00:01:02.88	
6th	6	La Lumiere (S. Van Sessen)	11:24.29	13.8%	00:20.12	00:01:23.00	

Mens Jr 2x

		Heats (Top 3 Pla	ces to Finals)				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	5a: Me	ens Jr 2x Heat 1 @ 09:20 AM					
1st	2	Detroit (S. Koszyk)	07:46.70				
2nd	5	Culver (C. Reavill)	07:57.50	2.3%	00:10.80	00:00:10.80	
3rd	6	Three Rivers B (M. Rom)	08:07.65	4.5%	00:10.15	00:00:20.95	
4th	3	RowAmerica Hamilton (H. Getter)	08:35.28	10.4%	00:27.63	00:00:48.58	
5th	4	La Lumiere A (F. Khalil)	08:46.52	12.8%	00:11.24	00:00:59.82	
	7	Indianapolis B	Scratch				
Race	5b: M	ens Jr 2x Heat 2 @ 09:30 AM					
1st	5	Three Rivers A (G. Stocker)	07:56.06				
2nd	6	Indianapolis A (B. Kallmyer)	08:10.18	3.0%	00:14.12	00:00:14.12	
3rd	3	St. Louis (Z. AbuAwad)	08:19.88	5.0%	00:09.70	00:00:23.82	
4th	2	Detroit Women's (D. Misra)	08:38.50	8.9%	00:18.62	00:00:42.44	
5th	4	La Lumiere B (A. Pitchford)	09:17.88	17.2%	00:39.38	00:01:21.82	
	7	Three Rivers C (M. Coholich)	Scratch				
		Final	ls				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	5: Mei	ns Jr 2x Final @ 02:40 PM					
1st	4	Detroit (S. Koszyk)	08:15.94				
2nd	5	Three Rivers A (G. Stocker)	08:22.13	1.2%	00:06.19	00:00:06.19	
3rd	6	Indianapolis A (B. Kallmyer)	08:33.42	3.5%	00:11.29	00:00:17.48	
4th	2	Three Rivers B (M. Rom)	08:41.14	5.1%	00:07.72	00:00:25.20	
5th	3	Culver (C. Reavill)	08:46.44	6.1%	00:05.30	00:00:30.50	
6th	7	St. Louis (Z. AbuAwad)	08:54.19	7.7%	00:07.75	00:00:38.25	

Womens Jr Novice 8+

		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	6a: W	omens Jr Novice 8+ Final 1 @ 10:00 AM					
1st	6	Cincinnati Junior C (J. Straw)	08:04.20				
2nd	4	St. Louis C (A. Gassner)	08:24.46	4.2%	00:20.26	00:00:20.26	
3rd	5	Culver (R. Carroll)	08:34.72	6.3%	00:10.26	00:00:30.52	
4th	3	Louisville Rowing (M. Hedge)	08:40.20	7.4%	00:05.48	00:00:36.00	
5th	2	Indianapolis A	08:54.02	10.3%	00:13.82	00:00:49.82	
6th	7	Chicago C (A. Godley)	08:57.10	10.9%	00:03.08	00:00:52.90	
Race	6b: W	omens Jr Novice 8+ Final 2 @ 10:10 AM					
1st	4	Chicago B (C. Lencina)	08:20.35				
2nd	2	Detroit	08:32.75	2.5%	00:12.40	00:00:12.40	
3rd	5	Three Rivers (E. Grubb)	08:38.90	3.7%	00:06.15	00:00:18.55	
4th	6	Cincinnati Junior A (R. Cleves)	08:45.84	5.1%	00:06.94	00:00:25.49	
5th	7	Chicago E (M. Weinberg)	08:52.56	6.4%	00:06.72	00:00:32.21	
6th	3	Indianapolis B	09:28.96	13.7%	00:36.40	00:01:08.61	
Race	6c: W	omens Jr Novice 8+ Final 3 @ 10:20 AM					
1st	5	Cincinnati Junior B (M. Meyer)	07:46.00				
2nd	2	Chicago A (G. Moulden)	07:59.45	2.9%	00:13.45	00:00:13.45	
3rd	7	St. Louis A (J. Lauer)	08:14.49	6.1%	00:15.04	00:00:28.49	
4th	3	St. Louis B (F. Adams)	08:35.26	10.6%	00:20.77	00:00:49.26	
5th	6	Dublin Crew (L. Geringer)	09:04.41	16.8%	00:29.15	00:01:18.41	
6th	4	Chicago D (J. Flores)	09:06.06	17.2%	00:01.65	00:01:20.06	

Mens Jr Novice 4+

		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	7a: Mo	ens Jr Novice 4+ Final 1 @ 01:30 PM					
1st	2	Culver B (B. Raver)	08:45.90				
2nd	5	St. Louis C (J. Detling Nusser)	08:55.42	1.8%	00:09.52	00:00:09.52	
3rd	6	Indianapolis A	09:32.73	8.9%	00:37.31	00:00:46.83	
4th	4	Detroit	09:50.82	12.3%	00:18.09	00:01:04.92	
5th	3	Indianapolis C	12:11.15	39.0%	02:20.33	00:03:25.25	
	1	Three Rivers (T. Peilert)	Scratch				
Race	7b: M	ens Jr Novice 4+ Final 2 @ 01:40 PM					
1st	2	St. Louis B (T. Zhao)	08:06.94				
2nd	3	Dublin Crew (R. O'Tighearnaigh)	08:34.71	5.7%	00:27.77	00:00:27.77	
3rd	6	Saint Charles (A. James)	08:51.66	9.2%	00:16.95	00:00:44.72	
4th	5	Cincinnati Junior B (L. Geiger)	08:56.82	10.2%	00:05.16	00:00:49.88	
5th	4	Indianapolis B	09:52.01	21.6%	00:55.19	00:01:45.07	
Race	7c: Me	ens Jr Novice 4+ Final 3 @ 01:50 PM					
1st	3	St. Louis A (J. Hawkins)	08:07.10				
2nd	2	Cincinnati Junior A (N. Hutchins)	08:53.97	9.6%	00:46.87	00:00:46.87	
3rd	4	Culver A (C. Chandler)	08:58.60	10.6%	00:04.63	00:00:51.50	
4th	6	St. Louis D (I. Eastlund)	08:59.18	10.7%	00:00.58	00:00:52.08	
5th	5	RowAmerica Hamilton (K. Bolt)	10:23.70	28.0%	01:24.52	00:02:16.60	

Womens Jr 2-

			Finals				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	8: Wo	mens Jr 2- Final @ 03:30 PM					
1st	4	Three Rivers A (S. Winbush)	09:38.68				
2nd	6	Three Rivers B (J. Fabian)	09:47.20	1.5%	00:08.52	00:00:08.52	
3rd	5	Detroit A	09:55.30	2.9%	00:08.10	00:00:16.62	
4th	3	Dublin Crew	10:06.07	4.7%	00:10.77	00:00:27.39	
5th	1	Culver (K. Concannon)	10:16.89	6.6%	00:10.82	00:00:38.21	
6th	2	Detroit B	10:23.68	7.8%	00:06.79	00:00:45.00	
7th	7	Indianapolis (E. Creveling)	10:34.06	9.6%	00:10.38	00:00:55.38	

Mens Jr 2nd Varsity 8+

		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	9: Me	ns Jr 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:40 PM					
1st	7	Detroit (C. Nemeh)	06:58.40				
2nd	4	Cincinnati Junior	07:00.54	0.5%	00:02.14	00:00:02.14	
3rd	3	St. Louis A (A. Powell)	07:11.21	3.1%	00:10.67	00:00:12.81	
4th	1	St. Louis B (A. Bliss)	07:15.78	4.2%	00:04.57	00:00:17.38	
5th	5	Three Rivers (T. Peilert)	07:53.09	13.1%	00:37.31	00:00:54.69	
	2	Chicago B (H. Doyle)	Scratch				
	6	Chicago A (A. McCoy)	Scratch				

Mens Jr 1st Varsity 8+

		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race '	10: M	ens Jr 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:50 PM					
1st	4	Chicago (W. Nuelle)	06:30.00				
2nd	7	Westerville (D. Wexner)	06:37.36	1.9%	00:07.36	00:00:07.36	
3rd	2	Cincinnati Junior	06:39.20	2.4%	00:01.84	00:00:09.20	
4th	6	Detroit (R. Mattingly)	06:39.80	2.5%	00:00.60	00:00:09.80	
5th	5	St. Louis (S. Watkins)	06:48.09	4.6%	00:08.29	00:00:18.09	
6th	3	Three Rivers (C. Volle)	07:12.50	10.9%	00:24.41	00:00:42.50	

Mens Jr 1x

		Heats (Top 3 Pla	ces to Finals)				
Place	Lane		Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	12a: N	lens Jr 1x Heat 1 @ 11:10 AM					
1st	3	Culver (J. Sterner)	08:41.72				
2nd	4	RowAmerica Hamilton (E. Smith)	10:21.73	19.2%	01:40.01	00:01:40.01	
3rd	6	Detroit Women's (D. Misra)	10:33.76	21.5%	00:12.03	00:01:52.04	
4th	5	La Lumiere (A. Shintre)	11:42.80	34.7%	01:09.04	00:03:01.08	
Race	12b: N	/ens Jr 1x Heat 2 @ 11:20 AM					
1st	3	Indianapolis (J. Sears)	09:22.60				
2nd	5	Detroit Women's (J. Ells)	09:28.30	1.0%	00:05.70	00:00:05.70	
3rd	4	Indianapolis (B. Kallmyer)	09:31.00	1.5%	00:02.70	00:00:08.40	
4th	6	La Lumiere (A. Pitchford)	09:59.58	6.6%	00:28.58	00:00:36.98	
		Final	S				
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	12: Me	ens Jr 1x Final @ 04:10 PM					
1st	4	Culver (J. Sterner)	08:42.10				
2nd	5	Indianapolis (J. Sears)	09:05.45	4.5%	00:23.35	00:00:23.35	
3rd	6	Detroit Women's (J. Ells)	09:14.25	6.2%	00:08.80	00:00:32.15	
4th	7	Indianapolis (B. Kallmyer)	09:28.56	8.9%	00:14.31	00:00:46.46	
5th	3	RowAmerica Hamilton (E. Smith)	09:45.38	12.1%	00:16.82	00:01:03.28	
6th	2	Detroit Women's (D. Misra)	10:36.64	21.9%	00:51.26	00:01:54.54	

Womens Jr Novice 4+

		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race	13a: V	Vomens Jr Novice 4+ Final 1 @ 03:00 PM					
1st	2	Dublin Crew (L. Geringer)	09:35.20				
2nd	7	Three Rivers A (E. Grubb)	09:58.55	4.1%	00:23.35	00:00:23.35	
3rd	1	Culver (R. Carroll)	10:09.58	6.0%	00:11.03	00:00:34.38	
4th	6	La Lumiere (C. Bates)	10:48.75	12.8%	00:39.17	00:01:13.55	
5th	5	Indianapolis B	11:22.00	18.6%	00:33.25	00:01:46.80	
6th	3	Louisville Rowing A (R. Tanner)	12:22.45	29.1%	01:00.45	00:02:47.25	
Race	13b: \	Vomens Jr Novice 4+ Final 2 @ 03:10 PM					
1st	5	Cincinnati Junior A (R. Cleves)	09:02.37				
2nd	7	Cincinnati Junior C	09:09.77	1.4%	00:07.40	00:00:07.40	
3rd	2	RowAmerica Hamilton (K. Picray)	09:35.29	6.1%	00:25.52	00:00:32.92	
4th	4	St. Louis A (J. Lauer)	09:47.40	8.3%	00:12.11	00:00:45.03	
5th	1	St. Louis B (E. Roethlisberger)	10:10.09	12.5%	00:22.69	00:01:07.72	
6th	3	Detroit	10:50.16	19.9%	00:40.07	00:01:47.79	
7th	6	Indianapolis A	12:40.89	40.3%	01:50.73	00:03:38.52	
Race	13c: V	Vomens Jr Novice 4+ Final 3 @ 03:20 PM					
1st	7	Black Swamp Rowing (S. Hofmann)	09:45.50				
2nd	6	St. Louis C (A. Dreyer)	10:06.37	3.6%	00:20.87	00:00:20.87	
3rd	3	Cincinnati Junior B	10:08.66	4.0%	00:02.29	00:00:23.16	
4th	1	Louisville Collegiate HS (A. Patterson)	10:47.18	10.5%	00:38.52	00:01:01.68	
5th	4	Louisville Rowing B (C. McCullough)	12:20.50	26.5%	01:33.32	00:02:35.00	
6th	5	Three Rivers B (K. Wade)	13:28.55	38.1%	01:08.05	00:03:43.05	
	2	Saint Charles B (K. Caldwell)	Scratch				

Mens Jr Novice 8+

	Finals							
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts	
Race	14a: N	lens Jr Novice 8+ Final 1 @ 04:20 PM						
1st	4	St. Louis B (D. Hawkins)	07:54.13					
2nd	3	Indianapolis A	08:09.90	3.3%	00:15.77	00:00:15.77		
3rd	2	Dublin Crew (R. O'Tighearnaigh)	08:17.33	4.9%	00:07.43	00:00:23.20		
4th	5	Louisville Rowing (P. Senn)	08:43.70	10.5%	00:26.37	00:00:49.57		
5th	6	Culver C (P. Pacak)	09:28.86	20.0%	00:45.16	00:01:34.73		
Race	14b: N	/lens Jr Novice 8+ Final 2 @ 04:30 PM						
1st	5	Chicago A (S. SAKER)	07:59.30					
2nd	6	Culver B (G. Cruickshank)	08:05.08	1.2%	00:05.78	00:00:05.78		
3rd	4	Chicago C	08:26.78	5.7%	00:21.70	00:00:27.48		
4th	3	Detroit	08:46.63	9.9%	00:19.85	00:00:47.33		
5th	2	Cincinnati Junior B (J. motto)	09:09.91	14.7%	00:23.28	00:01:10.61		
Race	14c: N	lens Jr Novice 8+ Final 3 @ 04:40 PM						
1st	2	Cincinnati Junior A (B. Broering)	07:25.43					
2nd	3	St. Louis A	07:28.47	0.7%	00:03.04	00:00:03.04		
3rd	6	Chicago B (P. Kwasinski)	07:29.97	1.0%	00:01.50	00:00:04.54		
4th	4	Culver A (B. Raver)	07:58.63	7.5%	00:28.66	00:00:33.20		
	5	Indianapolis B	Excluded					

Womens Jr 2nd Varsity 8+

	Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)								
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts		
Race	15a: V	Vomens Jr 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 12:30 PM	1						
1st	4	Three Rivers A (S. Winbush)	08:08.69						
2nd	7	St. Louis A (C. Taylor)	08:19.53	2.2%	00:10.84	00:00:10.84			
3rd	6	Cincinnati Junior (C. Buisson)	08:30.14	4.4%	00:10.61	00:00:21.45			
4th	3	Chicago A (M. Weinberg)	09:04.97	11.5%	00:34.83	00:00:56.28			
5th	2	St. Louis C (E. Yang)	09:35.08	17.7%	00:30.11	00:01:26.39			
	5	Chicago C (G. Campanile)	Scratch						
Race	15b: V	Vomens Jr 2nd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:40 PM	Λ						
1st	2	Chicago B (V. KATZ)	08:21.10						
2nd	5	St. Louis B (E. Hendrickson)	08:55.77	6.9%	00:34.67	00:00:34.67			
3rd	6	Chicago C (L. King)	09:09.03	9.6%	00:13.26	00:00:47.93			
4th	3	Three Rivers B (E. Grubb)	09:32.19	14.2%	00:23.16	00:01:11.09			
5th	4	Indianapolis (A. Helman)	10:23.10	24.3%	00:50.91	00:02:02.00			
		Finals							
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts		
Race	15: W	omens Jr 2nd Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:00 PM							
1st	5	Chicago B (V. KATZ)	07:56.70						
2nd	4	Three Rivers A (S. Winbush)	08:01.67	1.0%	00:04.97	00:00:04.97			
3rd	3	St. Louis A (C. Taylor)	08:06.00	2.0%	00:04.33	00:00:09.30			
4th	2	Cincinnati Junior (C. Buisson)	08:11.99	3.2%	00:05.99	00:00:15.29			
5th	6	St. Louis B (E. Hendrickson)	08:37.10	8.5%	00:25.11	00:00:40.40			
6th	7	Chicago C (L. King)	08:52.35	11.7%	00:15.25	00:00:55.65			

Womens Jr 1st Varsity 8+

		Finals					
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race '	16: W	omens Jr 1st Varsity 8+ Final @ 05:10 PM					
1st	4	St. Louis (C. Taylor)	07:39.90				
2nd	1	Cincinnati Junior (J. Strom)	07:43.52	0.8%	00:03.62	00:00:03.62	
3rd	3	Three Rivers (H. Butler)	07:45.58	1.2%	00:02.06	00:00:05.68	
4th	5	Chicago (I. Saker)	07:52.77	2.8%	00:07.19	00:00:12.87	
5th	7	Indianapolis (J. Burroughs)	08:16.04	7.9%	00:23.27	00:00:36.14	
6th	6	Culver (K. Concannon)	08:29.63	10.8%	00:13.59	00:00:49.73	
7th	2	RowAmerica Hamilton (J. Morris)	08:55.00	16.3%	00:25.37	00:01:15.10	

Mens Jr 2nd Varsity 4+

	Heats (Top 2 Places to Finals)									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	17a: N	lens Jr 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:40 AM								
1st	2	Cincinnati Junior B	08:09.52							
2nd	4	Cincinnati Junior A	08:12.70	0.6%	00:03.18	00:00:03.18				
3rd	7	Three Rivers A (C. Volle)	08:21.20	2.4%	00:08.50	00:00:11.68				
4th	1	Dublin Crew A (R. Williamson)	08:24.24	3.0%	00:03.04	00:00:14.72				
5th	5	Three Rivers C (G. Miller)	08:57.48	9.8%	00:33.24	00:00:47.96				
6th	6	Indianapolis B (J. Wagner)	09:10.57	12.5%	00:13.09	00:01:01.05				
7th	3	Culver C (Y. Peng)	09:30.97	16.6%	00:20.40	00:01:21.45				
Race	17b: N	lens Jr 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:50 AM								
1st	7	St. Louis C (H. Naveed)	08:21.60							
2nd	2	Culver A (H. Elliott)	08:23.50	0.4%	00:01.90	00:00:01.90				
3rd	6	Detroit B (A. Kalmar)	08:28.28	1.3%	00:04.78	00:00:06.68				
4th	3	Three Rivers B (M. Coholich)	08:37.23	3.1%	00:08.95	00:00:15.63				
5th	4	Culver B (M. Johnston)	08:51.97	6.1%	00:14.74	00:00:30.37				
	5	Cincinnati Junior C	Scratch							
Race	17c: N	lens Jr 2nd Varsity 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:00 PM								
1st	3	Detroit A (C. Nemeh)	07:57.00							
2nd	2	St. Louis A (A. Powell)	08:00.51	0.7%	00:03.51	00:00:03.51				
3rd	5	St. Louis B (A. Bliss)	08:08.77	2.5%	00:08.26	00:00:11.77				
4th	7	Indianapolis A (C. Daniel)	08:28.16	6.5%	00:19.39	00:00:31.16				
5th	6	Dublin Crew B (J. Csokmay)	09:08.81	15.1%	00:40.65	00:01:11.81				
6th	4	Louisville Rowing (J. Zax)	09:36.70	20.9%	00:27.89	00:01:39.70				
		Finals								
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	17: Me	ens Jr 2nd Varsity 4+ Final @ 05:20 PM								
1st	3	Detroit A (C. Nemeh)	07:41.60							
2nd	7	St. Louis A (A. Powell)	07:47.32	1.2%	00:05.72	00:00:05.72				
3rd	6	Cincinnati Junior A	07:55.34	3.0%	00:08.02	00:00:13.74				
4th	4	Cincinnati Junior B	08:15.47	7.3%	00:20.13	00:00:33.87				
5th	5	St. Louis C (H. Naveed)	08:19.54	8.2%	00:04.07	00:00:37.94				
6th	2	Culver A (H. Elliott)	08:22.97	9.0%	00:03.43	00:00:41.37				

Mens Jr 1st Varsity 4+

Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts		
Race	18a: N	lens Jr 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:10 PM							
1st	4	Three Rivers (G. Stocker)	07:43.40						
2nd	6	St. Louis (J. Jaeger)	07:51.18	1.7%	00:07.78	00:00:07.78			
3rd	3	Indianapolis (G. Cawi)	08:27.48	9.5%	00:36.30	00:00:44.08			
4th	5	Black Swamp Rowing (C. Hines)	08:42.52	12.8%	00:15.04	00:00:59.12			
Race	18b: N	lens Jr 1st Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:20 PM							
1st	6	Culver (J. Sterner)	07:53.50						
2nd	4	Cincinnati Junior	08:03.34	2.1%	00:09.84	00:00:09.84			
3rd	5	Dublin Crew (A. Markovich)	08:23.88	6.4%	00:20.54	00:00:30.38			
4th	2	RowAmerica Hamilton (A. Gray)	08:39.29	9.7%	00:15.41	00:00:45.79			
5th	3	Detroit (L. Conlan)	09:11.92	16.6%	00:32.63	00:01:18.42			
		Finals							
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts		
Race	18: Me	ens Jr 1st Varsity 4+ Final @ 05:30 PM							
1st	3	St. Louis (J. Jaeger)	07:24.10						
2nd	6	Cincinnati Junior	07:31.53	1.7%	00:07.43	00:00:07.43			
3rd	4	Three Rivers (G. Stocker)	07:38.23	3.2%	00:06.70	00:00:14.13			
4th	5	Culver (J. Sterner)	07:47.16	5.2%	00:08.93	00:00:23.06			
5th	7	Dublin Crew (A. Markovich)	08:01.59	8.4%	00:14.43	00:00:37.49			
6th	2	Indianapolis (G. Cawi)	08:15.63	11.6%	00:14.04	00:00:51.53			

Womens Jr 2x

	Heats (Top 3 Places to Finals)									
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	19a: V	Vomens Jr 2x Heat 1 @ 10:50 AM								
1st	3	RowAmerica Hamilton B (K. Picray)	10:28.21							
2nd	2	Detroit A (A. Hass)	11:00.63	5.2%	00:32.42	00:00:32.42				
3rd	4	La Lumiere B (M. Daly)	11:15.34	7.5%	00:14.71	00:00:47.13				
4th	6	RowAmerica Hamilton A (T. brewer)	12:27.01	18.9%	01:11.67	00:01:58.80				
	5	Clermont Crew B (S. Overbee)	Scratch							
Race	19b: V	Vomens Jr 2x Heat 2 @ 11:00 AM								
1st	2	Detroit B (O. kielt)	08:51.90							
2nd	4	Detroit Women's (K. Konieczny)	09:25.96	6.4%	00:34.06	00:00:34.06				
3rd	6	Detroit C (M. Packer)	09:48.43	10.6%	00:22.47	00:00:56.53				
4th	5	La Lumiere A (A. Murphy)	09:57.57	12.3%	00:09.14	00:01:05.67				
5th	3	Clermont Crew A (R. Taylor)	10:11.82	15.0%	00:14.25	00:01:19.92				
		Fin	als							
Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race	19: W	omens Jr 2x Final @ 05:40 PM								
1st	5	Detroit B (O. kielt)	09:05.60							
2nd	6	Detroit Women's (K. Konieczny)	09:47.18	7.6%	00:41.58	00:00:41.58				
3rd	7	Detroit C (M. Packer)	10:46.60	18.5%	00:59.42	00:01:41.00				
4th	4	RowAmerica Hamilton B (K. Picray)	11:29.57	26.4%	00:42.97	00:02:23.97				
5th	3	Detroit A (A. Hass)	11:40.02	28.3%	00:10.45	00:02:34.42				
6th	2	La Lumiere B (M. Daly)	12:50.64	41.2%	01:10.62	00:03:45.04				

Mens Jr 4x

Finals										
Place	Lane	e Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts			
Race 2	Race 20: Mens Jr 4x Final @ 05:50 PM									
1st	3	Detroit (S. Koszyk)	08:44.60							
2nd	4	RowAmerica Hamilton (H. Getter)	09:27.20	8.1%	00:42.60	00:00:42.60				
3rd	5	La Lumiere (M. Sessen)	10:06.90	15.7%	00:39.70	00:01:22.30				